We would like to further inform you that the Capital Issue Committee of the Directors of the Company 

at its Meeting held on 9th October, 2025, has allotted the following pursuant to conversion of 

convertible warrants issued on 12th April, 2024 vide preferential issue: 

a.) 38,86,010 (Thirty Eight Lakhs Eighty-Six Thousand Ten) equity shares at a price of  

Rs. 193/- each to M/s Adventz Finance Private Limited (‘Adventz’), Promoter Group, upon 

receipt of balance payment of 75% of the consideration of the Warrants i.e.                                         

Rs. 56,24,99,947.50/- (Rupees Fifty-Six Crores Twenty-Four Lakhs Ninety Nine Thousand 

Nine Hundred Forty Seven and Fifty Paise Only). 

b.) 35,11,260 (Thirty Five Lakhs Eleven Thousand Two Hundred Sixty) equity shares at a price 

of Rs. 193/- each to M/s Samena Green Limited (‘Samena’), Non-Promoter (Public), upon 

receipt of balance payment of 75% of the consideration of the Warrants i.e. Rs. 50,82,54,885/- 

(Rupees Fifty Crores Eighty Two Lakhs Fifty Four Thousand Eight Hundred Eighty Five 

Only). Further, 3,74,750 Warrants in respect of which option has not been exercised by 

Samena would lapse as per SEBI (ICDR), Regulations, 2018. 

Pursuant to the above allotment, the issued, subscribed and paid-up capital of the Company shall be